COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

.

· —

File Reference	LOCAL	GOVERNMENT (PL DEVELOPMENT) AG PLANNING REG	CT 1963 &	1976	REGISTER REFERENCE TA. 701
1. LOCATION	F	tiversdale, Bal	lyboden.	Road, Rath	nfarnham S
2. PROPOSAL		Housing Develo	oment		
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE P.	Date Received 16.4.80	(a) Rec 1 2	Date Fu juested	rther Particulars (b) Received 1. 2.
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Address	Garnet Holding 15 Clyde Road,		ridge, Dub	lin 4
5. APPLICANT	Name Address	Garnet Holding	gs,		
6. DECISION	O.C.M. N Date	o. PA/1228/80 13th June 1	1980	Notified Effect	13th June 1980 To grant permission,
7. GRANT	O.C.M. N Date	o. PBD/440/80 23rd July 1	1980	Notified Effect	23rd July 1980 Permission granted,
8. APPEAL	Notified Type			Decision Effect	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of applicati	on		Decision Effect	
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in C	Compensation Regist	er		
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in I	Inforcement Register	- 		
12. PURCHASE NOTICE					
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT					
14.					
15.		<u>,</u>			
16.		· · · · ·			
Prepared by Checked by	14)ate		Regi
Grid Ref.	O.S. Sheet	Co. Accts. F	keceipt No.	1 , 1 1 E Y F 7 7 7 7 7 8 4 5 7 7 1 8 4 6 1 8 7 9 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 	

	DU	BLIN COUNT	ry cour	PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL
Tel. 72	24755(Ext. 262/264)			IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1
		Notification of Grant of Pe Local Government (Planning and Deve	rmission/Approval elopment) Acts, 1963 & 1	<u>1976</u>
	, 		Decision Order	PA/1228/80, 13/6/80.
To:	Carnet Holdings,		Number and Date	TA, 701
	15, Clyda Road,			707A9
	Ballsbridge,		Planning Control No	SAIA IRA.
	Dublin 4.		Application Received	1977;904 011
********	antol 0200000000000000000000000000000000000	Garnet Holdings		***************************************
Appl A P	ERMISSION/APPROVAL	whas been granted for the development	t described below subject	to the undermentioned conditions.

~~. Ŧ.

.

ł

Ť 1

2

.

	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
IS. (contd.) These matters must be fully discussed and agreed by the Council's Farks Department before the submission of plans for approval. The existing trees to be retained are to be fenced off and fully protected during the course of the development works. A detailed programme for additional planting or replanting in areas where replacement trees are required, is to be submitted to and approved by the Council. 19. That a separation distance of not less them one matre (1 matre) be provided at the side of each dwellinghouse between each flank and the adjoining garden boundary wall.	



· -	
TO TINT TAT	
	Y LEDIINE.II.
	Y COUNCIL

Tel. 724755 (Ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approvel

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 & 1976

To:	Garnet Holdings,	Decision Order PA/1228/80, 13/6/80.
**********	15, Clyde Rosd,	Register Reference No. TA, 791
********	Sellebridge,	Planning Control No. 10249
	Bablin 4.	Application Received on
Applic	Gernet Holdings	

A PERMISSION/APPROXAL has been granted for the development described below subject to the undermentioned conditions.

proposed housing development at Riversale, Ballyhoden Road, Bathfarnham,

REASONS FOR CONDITIONS CONDITIONS 13. That site Nos. 17, 28 and 29 be excluded from 13. In the interests of the proper the development so as to ensure that not more than planning and development of the ares and for the purpose of conforming 37 No. dwellinghouses of the type now proposed are with the Council's density requirements. erected on this site. 14. In the interest of the proper 14. That the areas shown as open space be reserved as public open space and levelled, solled and landsplanning and development of the area. scaped to the satisfaction of the County Council and to be available for use by residents on completion of their duellings. The open space areas are to be fenced off and fully protected during the course of development works, Plant, stores, machinery, materials, site offices, are not to be lecated on open space areas. An additional area of open space, approx. 0.15 scres in extent, is to be provided in relation to the 10 extra houses over and above the dwellinghouses which were the subject of a decision

to grant permission by order No. FA/1810/79, dated 27/7/79. This additional span space area is to be located within the curtilage of site Nos. 28 and 29 and part of site 17 and to be contiguous with the previously approved open space area at the morth boundary of site No. 30. The proposed cul-de-see and fronting to site Nos. 26 -29 is to be reduced in length so as to provide for the continuous open space area at the morth side of the site. The specified open space boundary adjoining site No. 26 is to be submitted to and approved by the County Council.

Contd. Over/

Date:

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council:.....

1

for Principal Officer 2 3 JUL 1930

oval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

13. That brick finished screen walls not less than 15. In the interest of smenity and 2 metres in height, capped and finished to the requirements of the County Council be provided at (a) must flamk of site No. 1; (b) at the south flanks of site Hes. 34 and 35 (located at back of path line) and not in advance of the front of building line of those I houses; (c) at the morthern flank of site No. 30, where it adjoins the small open space area and (d) at the northern flank boundary of the revised site No. 26, where it adjoins othe additional open space area. 16. That boundary wells not less than 2 metres in height in blockwork, or similar durable materials, be provided at all site boundaries, i.e. the southern side boundary adjoining Edenbrook, the western side boundary adjoining glenbrook/Fairbrook Estate.

the sorthern boundary adjoining Glenbrook/Fairbrook, the eastern boundary to the open space located at the western side of "Riversdale Mouse" and at the morthern side boundary adjoining site boundary of "Riversdale" between site No. 30 and to the revised new access to "Riversdale". Any necessary sections of boundary wailing which are to be finished in brickwork, must be approved by the Council. 17. The proposed main access arrangements to Bally- 17. In the interests of safety. boden Road, including the design and construction of the proposed new bridge works are to be in accordance with the requirements of the County Council. The details of the proposed protective railings on the bridge flanks are to be submitted to the County Council before construction. 18. A revised tree proservation programme with specific details of the measures to be taken for the purpose of preserving existing trees on the site, together with a comprehensive tree surgery progranme preparad by a competent tree surgery firm, is to be submitted to and approved by the Council before any constructional work is undertaken on the atte.

the proper planning and development of the state

16. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

18. In the interest of emenity and the proper planning and development of the #17##.

Contd.

Alla

			PBD/440.180
724755 (Ext. 262/26	UBLIN COUNTY	C	OUNCIL PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1
	Notification of Grant of Permission Local Government (Planning and Development	n/ App nt) Act	s, 1963 & 1976
Garnet Holding	Deci	ion Orc	ler FA/1128/20, 13/6/80. Date
15, Clyde Road		ter Ref	ference No.
Ballsbridge,	Dian	nina Co	ntrol No
Bablin 4.	•		Received on
papina.	Garnet Holdings	lication	Received on
PERMISSION/ABBE	AXAL has been granted for the development descri Covelopment at Riversdale, Sally	oed belo	ow subject to the undermentioned conditions.
PERMISSION/ABBE	AXAL has been granted for the development description of the second seco	od en	ow subject to the undermentioned conditions.
PERMISSION/ABBE	the development description		
PERMISSION/ABBE	AXAL has been granted for the development description of the second seco	REA	SONS FOR CONDITIONS
Subject to the co carried out and specification lod That before der Bye-Laws to be observed in the co	CONDITIONS CONDITIONS	REA 2.	



ţ

	CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
this satis take	t no development under any permission granted pursuant to decision be commenced until security for the provision and factory completion of services including maintenance until n-in-charge by the Local Authority of roads, open space, arks, sewers, watermains or drains has been given by:	To ensure that a ready sanction may be available to the Council to induce the provision of services and prevent disamenity in the development.
(a)	Lodgment with the Council of an approved Insurance Company Bond in the sum of Cite , 500 .	
HU .	which shall be renewed by the developer from time to time as required during the course of the development and kept in force by him until such time as the roads, open space, carparks, sewers, watermains and drains are taken-in-charge by the Council. Or/	
(b)	Lodgement with the Council of 10,500 , to be applied by the Council at its absolute discretion, if such services are not duly provided to its satisfaction on the provision and completion of such services to standard specification.	
; (c)	Lodgement with the Planning Authority of a letter of guarantee issued by any body approved by the Planning Authority for the purpose in respect of the proposed development in accordance with the guarantee scheme agreed with the Planning Authority.	
writ Note purs	such lodgement in either case has been acknowledged in ing by the Council. a: When development has been completed, the Council may ue the Bond to secure completion of the works required to g the estate up to the standard for taking-in-charge.	
		(Contd)

4

ž



DUBLIN COUNT 1. 724755 (Ext. 262/264)	PLANNING DE DUBLIN COUN IRISH LIFE CE LOWER ABBEYL. DUBLIN 1 That chlori
Notification of Grant of Pern	Thission/Addition
Local Government (Planning and Develo	opmency reca, root areas
o: Gernet Holdings,	Decision Order FA/1128/80, 1 12 . Number and Date Tha
15, Clyde Road,	Register Reference No 701 sub
	Planning Control No.
	Application Received on
Garnet Boldings	V
proposed housing development at Riversdaie,	escribed below subject to the undermentioned cc Ballybocen Road, Rethiarnhom,
proposed housing development at Riversdale,	
conditions	Ballyboden Road, Bathfarnham, REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
CONDITIONS That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads during the course of the works.	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS To protect the amenities of the area. In the interest of amenity.
CONDITIONS That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads during the course of the works.	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS To protect the amenities of the area. In the interest of amenity. In the interest of amenity and public safety



<u></u>	CONDITIONS	······································	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
	and the second		
•			11.
chlorination, be o Services Departme County Council be	n tappings branch connectio carried out by the County e ent and that the cost thereo fore any developement comm	Council, Sanitary of be paid to the	To comply with public health requirements and to ensure adequate standards of workmanship. As the provision of these services by the County Council will facilitate the proposed development, it is considered reasonable that
•			the Council should recoup the cost.
submitted to and	street naming and house num approved by the County Co k takes place on the proposed	ouncil before any	In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
than 2 metres high the necessary local view. The specific	in block or similar durable r , suitably capped and rendere tions so as to screen tear gan locations and extent of walli	ed, be provided at dens from public ing must be fully	the interest of visual amenity.
discussed and a	greed with the County er fencing is not acceptable.	Council before	
		• • • • • • •	
			• •
11		n and and	e e
±		, , <u>, ar, </u>	
	-	,	۰ <u>۲</u>
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	• *
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
·····		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
ан на н			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

12.

) -**<u>1</u> -**

.

.

ې دېږې بېسېو دې ورو د ^د د مېچو دې د مدې وورو د د و دې و د رو د ورو د مېوو د مېوو ورو و ورو و د د د د د ____ a a 40 -1.4. 1.00 4. 15

-

,

FUTURE PRINT

• _- $\mathbb{R}^{n+1}_{\mathcal{T}}$

1. 1. t 고감 문 - ¹44 24 - -